
CPC to IPC Concordance for Subclass B29L

CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2001/00 B29L 1/00

B29L 2001/002 B29L 1/00

B29L 2001/005 B29L 1/00

B29L 2001/007 B29L 1/00

B29L 2005/00 B29L 5/00

B29L 2007/00 B29L 7/00

B29L 2007/001 B29L 7/00

B29L 2007/002 B29L 7/00

B29L 2007/004 B29L 7/00

B29L 2007/005 B29L 7/00

B29L 2007/007 B29L 7/00

B29L 2007/008 B29L 7/00

B29L 2009/00 B29L 9/00

B29L 2009/001 B29L 9/00

B29L 2009/003 B29L 9/00

B29L 2009/005 B29L 9/00

B29L 2009/006 B29L 9/00

B29L 2009/008 B29L 9/00

B29L 2011/00 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0008 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0016 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0025 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0033 B29L 11/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2011/0041 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/005 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0058 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0066 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0075 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0083 B29L 11/00

B29L 2011/0091 B29L 11/00

B29L 2012/00 B29L 12/00

B29L 2012/005 B29L 12/00

B29L 2015/00 B29L 15/00

B29L 2015/003 B29L 15/00

B29L 2015/006 B29L 15/00

B29L 2016/00 B29L 16/00

B29L 2017/00 B29L 17/00

B29L 2017/001 B29L 17/00

B29L 2017/003 B29L 17/00

B29L 2017/005 B29L 17/00

B29L 2017/006 B29L 17/00

B29L 2017/008 B29L 17/00

B29L 2019/00 B29L 19/00

B29L 2021/00 B29L 21/00

B29L 2021/005 B29L 21/00

B29L 2022/00 B29L 22/00

B29L 2022/002 B29L 22/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2022/005 B29L 22/00

B29L 2022/007 B29L 22/00

B29L 2022/02 B29L 22/02

B29L 2022/022 B29L 22/02

B29L 2022/025 B29L 22/02

B29L 2022/027 B29L 22/02

B29L 2023/00 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/001 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/002 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/003 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/004 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/005 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/006 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/007 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/008 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/14 B29L 23/14

B29L 2023/18 B29L 23/18

B29L 2023/183 B29L 23/18

B29L 2023/186 B29L 23/18

B29L 2023/20 B29L 23/20

B29L 2023/22 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/225 B29L 23/00

B29L 2023/24 B29L 23/24

B29L 2023/245 B29L 23/24
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2024/00 B29L 24/00

B29L 2024/003 B29L 24/00

B29L 2024/006 B29L 24/00

B29L 2025/00 B29L 25/00

B29L 2028/00 B29L 28/00

B29L 2029/00 B29L 29/00

B29L 2030/00 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/001 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/002 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/003 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/004 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/005 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/006 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/007 B29L 30/00

B29L 2030/008 B29L 30/00

B29L 2031/00 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/001 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/003 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/005 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/006 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/008 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/04 B29L 31/04

B29L 2031/045 B29L 31/04

B29L 2031/06 B29L 31/06
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/08 B29L 31/08

B29L 2031/082 B29L 31/08

B29L 2031/085 B29L 31/08

B29L 2031/087 B29L 31/08

B29L 2031/10 B29L 31/10

B29L 2031/102 B29L 31/10

B29L 2031/104 B29L 31/10

B29L 2031/106 B29L 31/10

B29L 2031/108 B29L 31/10

B29L 2031/12 B29L 31/12

B29L 2031/14 B29L 31/14

B29L 2031/16 B29L 31/16

B29L 2031/18 B29L 31/18

B29L 2031/20 B29L 31/20

B29L 2031/22 B29L 31/22

B29L 2031/24 B29L 31/24

B29L 2031/243 B29L 31/24

B29L 2031/246 B29L 31/24

B29L 2031/26 B29L 31/26

B29L 2031/265 B29L 31/26

B29L 2031/28 B29L 31/28

B29L 2031/283 B29L 31/28

B29L 2031/286 B29L 31/28

B29L 2031/30 B29L 31/30
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/3002 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3005 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3008 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3011 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3014 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3017 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/302 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3023 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3026 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3029 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3032 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3035 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3038 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3041 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3044 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3047 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/305 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3052 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3055 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3058 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3061 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3064 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3067 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/307 B29L 31/30
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/3073 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3076 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3079 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3082 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3085 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3088 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3091 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3094 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/3097 B29L 31/30

B29L 2031/32 B29L 31/32

B29L 2031/322 B29L 31/32

B29L 2031/324 B29L 31/32

B29L 2031/326 B29L 31/32

B29L 2031/328 B29L 31/32

B29L 2031/34 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3406 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3412 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3418 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3425 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3431 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3437 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3443 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/345 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3456 B29L 31/34
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/3462 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3468 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3475 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3481 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3487 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/3493 B29L 31/34

B29L 2031/36 B29L 31/36

B29L 2031/38 B29L 31/38

B29L 2031/40 B29L 31/40

B29L 2031/42 B29L 31/42

B29L 2031/425 B29L 31/42

B29L 2031/44 B29L 31/44

B29L 2031/441 B29L 31/44

B29L 2031/443 B29L 31/44

B29L 2031/445 B29L 31/44

B29L 2031/446 B29L 31/44

B29L 2031/448 B29L 31/44

B29L 2031/46 B29L 31/46

B29L 2031/463 B29L 31/46

B29L 2031/466 B29L 31/46

B29L 2031/48 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4807 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4814 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4821 B29L 31/48
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/4828 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4835 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4842 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/485 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4857 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4864 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4871 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4878 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4885 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/4892 B29L 31/48

B29L 2031/50 B29L 31/50

B29L 2031/501 B29L 31/50

B29L 2031/502 B29L 31/50

B29L 2031/504 B29L 31/50

B29L 2031/505 B29L 31/50

B29L 2031/507 B29L 31/50

B29L 2031/508 B29L 31/50

B29L 2031/52 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5209 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5218 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5227 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5236 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5245 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5254 B29L 31/52

CPC Concordance - 2025.08

page 9



CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/5263 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5272 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/5281 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/529 B29L 31/52

B29L 2031/54 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/541 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/542 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/543 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/545 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/546 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/547 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/548 B29L 31/54

B29L 2031/56 B29L 31/56

B29L 2031/565 B29L 31/56

B29L 2031/58 B29L 31/58

B29L 2031/60 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/601 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/602 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/603 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/605 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/606 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/607 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/608 B29L 31/60

B29L 2031/70 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/7002 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7004 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7006 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/702 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7022 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7024 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7026 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7028 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/703 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/704 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/705 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7052 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/706 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/707 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/708 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/709 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7092 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7094 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7096 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7098 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/71 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7102 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/711 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/712 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/7122 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7126 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7128 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7129 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/713 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7132 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7134 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7136 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7138 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/714 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7142 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7146 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7148 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/715 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7152 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7154 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7156 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7158 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/716 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7162 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7164 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7166 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7168 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/717 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/7172 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7174 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7176 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7178 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/718 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7182 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7184 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7186 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/719 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7192 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/72 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7202 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/721 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/722 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7222 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7224 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/723 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7232 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/724 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/725 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7252 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7254 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/726 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/727 B29L 31/00

CPC Concordance - 2025.08

page 13



CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/7272 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7274 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7276 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7278 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/728 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7282 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7284 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7286 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7288 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/729 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/73 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/731 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/732 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7322 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7324 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/733 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/734 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/735 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/736 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/737 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7374 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/738 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/739 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/74 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/7402 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7404 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7406 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7412 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7414 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7416 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7418 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/742 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7422 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/743 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7432 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7434 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/744 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/745 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/747 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7472 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7474 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/748 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7482 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7484 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7486 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7488 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/749 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7492 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/7494 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7496 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7498 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/75 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7502 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7504 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7506 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/751 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/752 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/753 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7532 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7534 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7536 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7538 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/754 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7542 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7543 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7544 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7546 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7548 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/755 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/756 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7562 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/757 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/758 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/759 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/76 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7602 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/762 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7622 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/763 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/764 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7642 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7644 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/765 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7652 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7654 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/766 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/767 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7672 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7674 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7676 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7678 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/768 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/769 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7692 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7694 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7696 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/7698 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/77 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/771 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/772 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7722 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7724 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7726 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7728 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/773 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7732 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7734 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7736 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7738 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7739 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/774 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7742 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/775 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7752 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7754 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/776 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/777 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7772 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/778 B29L 31/00

B29L 2031/7782 B29L 31/00
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CPC Group IPC Group

B29L 2031/779 B29L 31/00
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